
 VT Parent Child Center Network – Vikki Patterson, Chair - 802-893-1457 / vpatterson@miltonfamilycenter.org  
Amy Shollenberger – 802-793-1114 / amy@action-circles.com 

 

Related language from the PCC Master Grant:  
 
C. iii. Parent Child Centers provide eight core 
services which contribute to Vermont population-
level quality of life indicators identified in 3 V.S.A. 
§ 2311  
 
(b) (5) Vermont families are safe, nurturing, stable 
and supported.  
 
(6) Vermont’s children and young people achieve 
their potential.  
 
(A) Pregnant women and young people thrive.  
(B) Children are ready for school.  
(C) Children succeed in school.  

 

Parent Child Centers are the Answer 
 

The Parent Child Centers Master Grant uses 
Results Based Accountability Population Level Outcomes. 

 
 
 
Population-level Quality of Life Outcomes – ACT 186 of 2014 - 3 V.S.A. § 2311: 
1. Vermont has a prosperous economy. 
2. Vermonters are healthy. 
3. Vermont’s environment is clean and sustainable.  
4. Vermont’s communities are safe and supportive. 
5. Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported. 
6. Vermont’s children and young people achieve their potential, 

including: 
a. Pregnant women and young people thrive  
b. Children are ready for school  
c. Children succeed in school 
d. Youths choose healthy behaviors 
e. Youths successfully transition to adulthood 

7. Vermont’s elders and people with disabilities and people 
with mental conditions live with dignity and independence in 
settings they prefer.  

8. Vermont has open, effective, and inclusive government at 
the State and local levels.  

 
 

Eight Core Services and Correlating Statutory Population-level Outcomes: 
Home Visits  -  2, 4, 5, 6 
• Vermonters are healthy 
• Vermont’s communities are safe and supported 
• Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential 
 
Early Childhood Services -  1, 6 
• Vermont has a prosperous economy (adults able to 

work or find better jobs because of child enrollment) 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential 
 
Parent Education  -  5, 6 
• Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential 
 
Playgroups -  6 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential 

 
Parent Support Groups -  5, 6 
• Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential 
 
Concrete Supports  -  2, 5 
• Vermonters are healthy 
• Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported 
 
Community Development &  

Information & Referral  -  1, 2, 5, 6 
• Vermont has a prosperous economy 
• Vermonters are healthy 
• Vermont’s families are safe, nurturing, stable, and 

supported 
• Vermont’s communities are safe and supported 
• Vermont’s children and young people achieve their 

potential

 



ADDISON COUNTY PARENT CHILD CTR 
Donna Bailey, Co-Director / Sue Bloomer, Co-Director 
126 Monroe Street, PO Box 646, Middlebury VT  05753 
802-388-3171 
Email: dbailey@addisoncountypcc.org 
sbloomer@addisoncountypcc.org  
 
EARLY EDUCATION SVCS/WINDHAM CTY 
Debra Gass, Director 
130 Birge Street, Brattleboro, VT  05301 
802-254-3742 or 800-427-3730 
Email: dgass@wsesu.org  
 
FAMILY CENTER OF NORTHWESTERN VT 
Danielle Lindley, Program Manager 
Children, Youth & Families Division 
Northwestern Counseling & Support Services 
130 Fisher Pond Road, St. Albans, VT  05478 
802-393-6586 
Email: danielle.lindley@ncssinc.org  
 
FAMILY CENTER OF WASHINGTON CTY 
Claire Kendall and Joe Ferrada, Co-Directors 
383 Sherwood Drive, Montpelier, VT  05602 
802-262-3292, exts. 151 & 126 
Emails: clairek@fcwcvt.org & josephf@fcwcvt.org  
 
THE FAMILY PLACE 
Nancy Bloomfield, Executive Director 
319 US Route 5 South, Norwich, VT  05055 
802-649-3268 ext. 142 or 800-639-0039 
Email: nancyb@the-family-place.org  
 
LAMOILLE FAMILY CENTER 
Scott Johnson, Director 
480 Cady’s Falls Road, Morrisville, VT  05661 
802-888-5229 x 124 
Email: sjohnson@lamoillefamilycenter.org  
 
LUND  
Kim Coe, Director Residential & Community Treatment Ser. 
76 Glen Road, PO Box 4009, Burlington, VT  05406-4009 
802-864-7467 
Email: kimc@lundvt.org  
 
MILTON FAMILY COMMUNITY CENTER 
Vikki Patterson, Director 
23 Villemaire Lane, PO Box 619, Milton, VT  05468-0619 
802-893-1457 
Email: vpatterson@miltonfamilycenter.org  
 
VNA/FAMILY & CHILDREN’S SERVICES 
THE JANET S. MUNT FAMILY ROOM 
Toki Eley, Director, Family & Children’s Services 
1110 Prim Road, Colchester, VT  05446 
802-862-2121 
Email: eley@vnacares.org  
 
 
 
 

NEKCA/PARENT CHILD CENTER NORTH 
Kathy Metras, Director 
70 Main Street, PO Box 346, Newport, VT  05855 
802-334-7316 
Email: kmetras@nekcavt.org  
 
NEKCA/PARENT CHILD CENTER SOUTH 
Jan Rossier, Director 
115 Lincoln Street, St. Johnsbury, VT  05819-2449 
802-748-6040 
Email: janleerossier@hotmail.com  
 
ORANGE COUNTY PARENT CHILD CENTER 
Mary Ellen Otis and Emily Marshia, Co-Directors 
693 VT Route 110, Tunbridge, VT  05077 
802-889-9472; Fax: 802-889-3352  
Email: maryellen@orangecountypcc.org & 
emily@orangecountypcc.org 
 
RUTLAND COUNTY PARENT CHILD CENTER 
Caprice Hover, Director 
61 Pleasant Street, Rutland, VT  05701 
802-775-9711 
Email: caprice.hover@rcpcc.org  
 
SPRINGFIELD AREA PARENT CHILD CENTER 
Jill Rapanotti, Executive Director 
6 Main Street, North Springfield, VT  05150 
802-886-5242 
Email: jillr@vermontel.net 
 
SUNRISE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER 
Lindsay Errichetto, Director 
244 Union Street, PO Box 1517, Bennington, VT  05201 
802-442-6934 
Email: lindsay@sunrisepcc.com  
 
 
 
Agency of Human Services Health Districts 
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